
IS TO BE 

WELL SITE ADDRESS 

No. 

~-.-) 

.d,.£:r 
~aH- h~ 

h~r:t 
""It&­
~ rW-­

I~ynyl'dt.-

• 

NUMBER 

00 z» 
" 

o 

STATE OF MARYLAND 
REPORT 

22 30<=> 
itO "'illEsTFOOt) " 

TYPE OF ~'G MATERIAL 

CEMENT~ BENTONITE CLAY 

NO. OF SAGS '$z. --z.. NO. OF POLINO".cW.d: 

GALLONS OF WATER, ;;~/~(~O:;;-:-::,,:S=-"'-=7'
DEPTH OF GROUT SEAL(10 ;:'afeSl fOOl) .... 

[rem D II . to ~ II. 
.oa 1'0#' 52 S4~6M $8 

,,, 
" 
~---,, 
~ ---

diameter 

""'" 

.. 
(lIuMd) 

depth (IHI) 
"om to 

DEPTH (,...-est n.,) 

FROM" I WELL" 

alb?I;h ­ q
'2i :JO 3' 33301353631 

PUMPING TEST 

HOURS PUMPED (nearest houI') .f
• • 

c ",,,
PUMPING RATE (gal. PM min,) '7--L'--'"'--!c' 

11 15 

METHQO USED TO 
MEASURE PUMPING RATE ~,+....u::<L_~1 
WATER LEVEl (dis\allC8!rom land sudaca) 

BEFORE PUMPING .31-",,.-''--!_,.,, ft . 

WHEN PUMPING 1i:5" 
" " TYPE OF PUMP USED (101' teBI) 

~ air c::J pilton 

[]]."""
" 

ft. 

PUMP INSTALLED ~ 
DRILLER INSTAlLED PUMP YES NO 
(CIRCLE) (YES Of NO) 

JF DRIlLER INSTAllS PUMP, THIS SECTION 
MUST BE COMPL£TEO FOR ALL welLS, 

TYPE OF PUMP INSTAllED 
PLACE (A.C.J,P,R,S,T,O) 
IN aoX29, 

CAPACITY : 
GALLONS PER MINUTE ..-___~ 
(to nearest gallon) 31 )5 

PUMP HORSE POWER 

PUMP COLUMN lENGTH 
(nearest ft . ) 

" .. 
40 " 00 .3 47 

WELl~HYDROFRACTUAEO e II I' 15 17 21 ~G HEIGHT (circle approplIale boll 
A. J.h, ! and enter Casing height) 

1----cCc,RCCCLCE-AP=P=R=O=P=RCIA=T=ECL~E=TT=E':R:-""<=-i ~ ~ 2$ Goo 30 ,~;-"3~o~.o",,-~~,, aboVe LAND SURFACE 
A WELL WAS ABANDONED AND SEALED S 
WHEN THIS WEll WI\S COlM'\.E.TEO below (neatest)

C , , ___---,'" fOOl) 

ELECTRIC lOG OBTAINED ~ 31 3G 41 45 47 51 I-.::.---------~..:."-----f 
CONVERTeD TO PRODUCTION ... _ 

~~~~~;,;:;;~;;;;;~"i!~~~~1 ~ SLOT SIZE 1 ~ 2__ 3 3~ .~15...55.=2 

• 

DIAMETER ,NEAREST LONGITUDE 71.. .it.5;'!:l!1Q 
~~~~~~~~~~i~OF~S~C:RE~E:N,;,;~==:;;'NC::H)__---j.~~~~~'LT COORD. WGS 84) 

'II LIC. NO. I ItL.6-D L Q. ? 

(SIQIl 0 ' (I.il, .... or joomeyman 
silllWOl'k if (lirterenl from permittee) TElESCOPE 

,~"" 

IN BY DRillER) 
(E.R.O.S.) 

c""INDICATOR 

WQ 

OTliER OATA 



\ 
, -=-' EMERGENCVffEI.4P NO . IF AAY 

I.F1,IiIJGATlON) COUNTY NAME 
< STATEOJ INDU§JRIAL. CO~~ERCIAl. DEWATERING J 

("OE 
STATE OF MARYLAND 

FOR PERMIT TO DRILL-' • please type '''' 

22 

(CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) 

& 'iESJDENTlAL 

FARMING (LIVESTOCI< WATERING &AGRlCUlTURAL 

[£] P.UBLICWATER$UPPLYWELL ,,-...., 

[!] TEST, OBSERVATION, MONITORING 

[Q] OPEN LOO P GEOTHERMAl 

[Q] CLOSED lOOP GEOTHERMAL , 

APPROXIMATE DEPTH OF ~ ( ~OO ImT 

" " 
APf>ROXIMA~DIAMETER OF WEll 

23 SUBDIVISION 

-

SIGNATURE 

tVo 
(circle one) 

BORED (or Allgered) .JeMd & DRIVEN w,-f(.,,,, ICE> 
, 

30 AIR.F'mT3.ry ROTARY (Hydrauhc Rolary) Sf 
37 CABLE "_ OR~ 1,..8 - 't"""-h"'} 

• 

4;0 - 11 016Q
" tiff /" this form " 

" 

( 12. r., i's'CMdfbR-. r4f i 
11 STREET ADDFt S$ 30 

ON WHICH SIDE OF ROAO '1Ei" 
(C(RCLE APPROPRtArE BOX) J;l,B. 

304 (p '- 37 

olSTA.NeE FROM ROAD 

ENTER FT OR 1.11 

TAX MAP: OO.z.~LK: ~ PARCEL ql.!j 

, 

© 

Sa' 

( 

APPROVAL 

COUNTY NO. 

INSERT S _____ _ 

" 

L...c"~"~~~~~~=-l- refref ~~ I ' OR DEEPE~EO WELLS - \ 0 ~ 'f"""""'" 
APPROPRIATE BOX) .. 

llil THIS w ell WilL'NOT REPLACE AN EXISTING WELL \ N~ Ie" 
@ THIS WELL WilL REPlACE A WELL THAT WILL BE 

ABANDONED AND SEALED \ . 

.A5\"·US WEll WIll.. REPLACE II. WELL TliAT Wil L BE USED 
~AS A STANDBV-C ONTACT LOCAL APPROVING AUTHORI T'Y 

fOR POLICY ON STANDBY WELLS 

L..... "'.n NCIMSER Of WEU:. BE REPLACED QR' D€EPENED 

[Q] THIS WELL WILL oeEPEN AN EXISTING WEl l 

~TO 
(If AV"ILABLE) ~ 1 52 

j\~ ­

- \()'-\1 jPM' ~<"Y 
1' N! d~ 

~---CN~~~ ~".. In~b=" d7'='~,-o ~C=O~UN='TY~U~S~E~O~OI (O-Cb. n~-C~ · ff~ (M~D~E~O==~ ~ N=LY~)C---~ r 
APPROP. P€RMIT NUMBER _ _ _ G_ 

~-

PERMIT 1110, 

http:EMERGENCVffEI.4P


• 
JONES WELL DRILLING 

3700 RUSH RD 

Jarrettsville MD 21084 

41().692-j;981 

Yield Test I Completed: 8/28/2017 Initials: MSR 
Permit NUl mber: HO-17-D169 Well Depth, 300' 
Subdivisior n: 
Section: lot: County: HO 

Road: 12685 Triadelphia Rd State: MO 

TIme to FillS 

Gallon Bucketl 
nme Water level Seconds Gallons/Minute 

1 10:00 39 23 13.04 

2 10:15 80 26 1153 

3 10:30 130 27 11.11 

4 10:45 146 28 10.71 

5 11:00 157 29 10.34 

6 11:15 165 30 10.00 

7 11:30 170 31 9.67 

8 11A 5 174 31 9.67 

9 12;00 178 32 9.37 

10 12:15 180 32 9.37 

11 12:30 182 32 9.37 

12 12:45 184 33 9.09 
13 1:00 185 33 9.09 
14 
15 

16 
17 
18 
19 

20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

30 
31 

FUTURE PERFORMANCE MAY VARY FROM TESTED PERFORMA CE 
csu :31(} I~ 

OCT 12 2017 

l nih • • ,. /<-(2F~[ l 



FrOWARD COUNTY REALTIi DEPARTMENT 
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEAUH 

WELL&SllPTlCPROGRAM 
TEL, (410)313-1711 FAX (410)313-2648 

~llf"'rmation llor:o) for tho tnstallati(l!l of tht: Wen Pump, Pftless Adapter, 2nd Supplv Pipjng 

NOTE; Th-e llsrnUcr ill responsible fer reques.tlng all. inspection prior t{J 9 am Ott the. day of the d6ired 
InSpection, No w.(jrk Ls to fie covered unti,1appr{lvCd hy the Hollltil Det>artmtnt. All iru:tJ<lJations must comply 

with the Nlltlomll Standard Pl.umbing Code (NSPC, as aruendc.d iocally)!!.!£!, COMAR Z6.0q,04 (/\'ffi Well 
Construction Ref;ulatiom), Suog!t.lU of fi complete (firm is required priOI' to Use aud Oectrpaocy IIwroval. 

Ccmp;ruy Name: 
~ 
'c1d2Zg y,, ___ _______ TeJcph6Uctf-: 

Address: 

(Must clyde {Inc} Licensed Plumber .licensed Well Driller Licensed Well Fump Installer 
License # mtd Dame Qfinrllvidualrcsp6Usibk: for tho :field installation: 
Name (print); License# 
*A licente!i indMdual mUllt pcrfonn tho!) actual installation. Apprentices :must be uncier the $u:pervtSiolJ of.a 
llcensedjllumeym..n OIl' master plumber, pump installer (lr WeU dJilley, Llceiues may be subjected to field 
verffiuti{ln. l;nliceitSOO individuals may be reported to the appropriate lkl)wlng agen<:j, 

Name ofProp<rty OVfCCr. ____....•_._.___-,.TelcphCne #: _ .. __",____.__ 

)S~t")ivisi(ln: ~~~~====~~~~~~~' ______We11 Tag-#: 1rO-.ll.¥ Cn<o~Y­ .., ~jte Address: -­
\-fI; J."' ••. 

{5ukmers.ible PUmp Data _~tless Adapter Yi:~l1 Cap ap,d Electric Conduit 
Make: Milke: Two piece watertight cap: __ 
Model ff: Modcli;1: Screened. vented well. en]): __ 
Pump Cai;ucity ____ ~= aPM Depth: _~~__ J36" min) Cap sei:\;!ed U) ca.sU:g: __ 
Well Yield: ___._ GPM N8..",'WS:C approvoo:__ Condm! min IS" B.O.: __..._. 
Th<pfu of well eJ1Ct;luntuM at (lme of pump iIlewllatiQn: (fee!) Coocluit secured to well caj}:__ 

Ifpllln)) capacity w:.ceeds vtcll yield, I;) tow water cut off switcl: is r~u1.."ed by NSPC 199G Sec<ion 11.SA 
Torqne arrestors., Cable g;v.ards, or o'lwr acceptable r.te:hod USed- Must circle one 
Saiety rope, ifused; attadled to bra$S rope adapt{'l' or other fHx;eptahle method iusig'e cf-wcll ('.asing 

:truing tlthl'use 
Type: 
PSI: __{ISO psi n::J,.,} 

Dep!h ofsupply Une: ___.._{36" min) 

HrlUs<l C'mlle.-1iol\ 
PVC sleeve t{; undist-.;xbed soil at waH penettation:___._. 
Lmgfu of ~!ceve(s' miJJL_frem (oon.hllnn): ..___ 
Sleeve waled properJy:____ 

The water mpply line is requlr8d (0 bt.at le;;st ten fed from tJ;t? ~ptic tank, pump dumber, sewagt piping, 
distrwlIn(lU box. drainfields, And sewage teseJ:'W area, If this E~l-tttot be actJ>mplisbed, CQpJact this offi.ce fer 
approval pri3Y tn instillll.onn . 

.¥.f!!:"Health D.gpartmeni Use OnJy ­ N!It [I) be cm-np!eted !rt Installer 

Date Insp, Requested: p.,(!';:/tt:>( f.- Dato 1nsp_ Approved:1tl.!-t., t?9TI bspcctc..--:~.____. ,~ 
Ivspectkll1. Data: Pi:tles.s adapw, watertight & water supply line m least 36" below grade 4 Z 

1'wv piece {".,aJl iil.litalled and attached to casing securely ____ 
", Eiec, ootith1it extends a( least 18" below grade/attached to cap properly -./ 1.r-"" 

Safety rope not outside ofweH cap/casiug ~__ 
¥ ''\\o...e..... ~ ~'tt:.".~ Conect well filg attached properly andca:ling JS" above finished grade J (10" 

i ~ \\ t ,~ Wilte,; supply line sieeved,&dequa!e!y at house counection 3. 
v--<t. l-"~ f<& 10 Adequ;;,te SWill cbS&Yed below P!tl~s adapter -:;z::. 
~cl,,- Q 

,** <>,<> WL\~ ?U~\"' yv\\,.il>; ne\' 't'-\- ,,-'0. "~W(\? 

¥".w: wtl( ('(,' {.. ~\<." oN 
/'-.> 'S't \ 



HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

BUREAU OF ENV IRONMENTAL HEALTH 


WELL & SEPTIC PROGRAM 

TEL, (410)313-177 1 FAX, (410)313-2648 


Information Form for the Insta llation ortbe Well Pump. Pilless Adapter. and Suppl\' Pipin:: 

NOTE; The insta ller is responsible (or r equesting !liD inspection prior to 9 am on the day orthe desired 
insp«tion. No work is to be covered until approved by the Health IXpartment. All insta Ua tions must comply 

with the Na tional Standard Plumbing Cod(' (NSPC, as amended locally) and COMAR 26.04 .04 (MO Well 
Construct ion Regulations). SubmLuion of a com plete form is reguired prior to Use and Occupancy approva l. 

Co mpany Name : c' "~ ' ·'~"~C~'t= = ==== === Telephone #: c ~'!·::··'~"~______~'~"~ '~~·~ · 	 ·~'· ' ~
Address: ~I BarnEll Avenue 

Syl ....... ,",0 2116-1 


(Must circle one) Licensed Plumber Licensed Well Driller Licensed Well Pump Installer 
License # and name of individual responsible for the field installation: 
Name (Print): JonI>u8Henncb Licensell~:-,,"''-'_~__ 
*A licensed IndividuH I must perform the actual installation. Apprentices musl be under the supervisioo of a 
li censed jou rneym an or master plumber, pump installer or well driller. Licenses may be subjected to field 
verification. Unlicensed individuals may be reported to the app ropri.ate licensing agency. 

Name of prop,~~ny~o;w~n~" ~"'~.~_	 ' ~"'."" _" _'~'~~~' ~~'~_~~'~====~~,TelePhOne II: "".~'' "~'=o-=-~~-Subdivision: Lot II: ___ Wdl Tag II: HO _ _ ."~'6=-__ 
Site Address: 126&5 T~ RtUOI 

Uc:oI\~. MD 2!OC2·1 115 

Submc n ible Pump Datil Pitless Adapter Well Cap and Electric Conduit 
Make: SctIM* Make: 80AIIM Two piece watenight cap: ~ 
Model #: SS~2~)o Model#: p·\oI).ss Screened, vented well cap : ~ 
Pump Capacity S GPM Depth: _r (36·' Illin) Cap secured to casing: ~ 
Well Yield: g I GPM NSFfWSC approved:~ Conduit Illin IS·' B . G.:7''''''-'~_ 
Depth of well encountered at time of pump installation: 300 (feet) Conduit secured to well C8p:~ 


I(pump capacity exceeds well yield. a low walercut off switch is required by NSPC 1990 Section t 7.8.4 

Torque arreStors, Cable guards, or other acceptable method used- Must circle one 

Snfety rope, i( used, attached to brass rope adapter or other acceptable mttbod inside of well casing ~ 


Pfpifle. 10 house 	 House Connection 
PVC sleeve \0 undisturbed soil at wall penetratjon:~Type: ~""'"'-,=~~~


PSI: ~(l60 psi min) Length of sleeve(S ' minimum fro mfound l hon):,c',,-' ___ 

Depth of suppi)' line: ~r (36·' min) Sleeve sca led propedy:.--,'o"'-_ 


Th e wllt er supply line is required 10 be ~llellSt len feel from th e-septic tank. pump chamber, sewage pipin g. 

distribution box, drainfields, and sewage reserve area. Irthis ~ be accomplished, contact this orticr (or 

Ilpp ro\'al prior to inSl.lIl:tlion. 

J~ H..",.i<J<& 

Signalure o f company representative responsible for installalion date 

For Health Depar1rnl'nt Use Only - Not to be completed by Installe r , 

Date Insp. Rcquested ; Dale Insp. Approved: Inspector ,,____ 
Inspection Della: Pilless adapter watertight & water supply line at least 36" below grade ____ 

Two piece cap installed and attached to casing securely -==== 
Elec. conduit extends at least 18"' below grade/attached to cap properly _ 
Safety rope not outside of well cap/casillg 
Correct well lag anached properly and casing 8" above finished grade 
Water supply line sleeved ad«jU31e1y al house connection 
Adequate groul observed below "illess adapter 

COUNTY 

http:26.04.04


MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT, WATER MANAGEMENT ADMfNISTRATiON 
1800 Washington Blvd., Baltimore, Maryland 21230(410) 537·3784 

...•.........................•...............•....•.......•..................••..•...•........•...•.. ............ ................ 

WATER WELL ABANOOl'l!.MENT·SEALING REPORT FORM 

···t··················································..•.................•....•...•............................................. 


SUBMiT COPIES OF COMPLETED FORM TO;
* C"OUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL AGENCY (contact MOE, WMA if address needed) (~* WELL OWNER 

MOE, WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION, WELL PROGRAM ~~ 
, 

DATE WELLABANDONED, _--"J>~14=li-'--LI'-If-'--_ __-c_(mo"thlday/y,ru-) 

• A''! 
clr... "'"I<to Q ~ 

• PERMIT NUMBER OF ABANDONED WELL (if,"y) .p",...l He - t7 - ,,11o:..,'--:_----''---L'--'--'-___ 

/fDPERMIT NUMBER OF REPLACEMENT WELL: 17• 
PERSON ABANDONING WELL, ""~ ~~ WELL DRI~L1;:'::-L1CENSE N~'-oS::==S"'c-'t=____• 

~~..~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~$_O~V__~~~~M~S~D~/M~G~S~__~Z~7~117 @ 
SIGNATURE-MASTER WELL DRILLER OR SUPERVISING SANITA,RIAN LICE .. CIRCLE ONE DATE 

COUNTY 

,"J~,,_ .r II· Il 
OWNER'S NAME' _..;~==-+-:::r-",-=---,He==:::~==___• 

• ~LL LOCATION,. I Il 

COUNTY, rJOw"'-"'X. 

NEAREST TOWN, &1...., d$ 

TAX MAP ~o .. ' BLOCK $"' PARCEL e ( F~ 

SUBDIVISION, 

SECTION, UlT, 

STREET ADDRESS, I Z ~ i"s I r:SUJIeli.'iL ;;e 

LATITUDE 3 j , ?:- J S; .§ j" ~ 


LONGITUDE 7 f , 3 ~ ,} 1 ,? !) 


• 
 TYPEilF Wj':LL BEING ABANDONED, 

_ ..r_D __JETTEDrRJLLED 
__BORED HAND DUG 

_ OTHER (specify) ____ 


• US~DE' 
__DOMESTIC __MUNICIPAUPUBLJC 
__IRRIGATION _ INDUSTRIAL 

TEST/OBSERVATION _ _ GEOTHERMAL 

• TY~F CASING, 
__STEEL __PLASTIC 
__CONCRETE _ OTHER (specifY) 

SIZE OF CASING, <0 INCHES IN DIAMETER 

DEPTH OF WELL, ~ 0 a FEET DEEP 

WAS ANY CASING REMOVED? ~ES__· NO 
If yes, length removed, in feet : §\::) 

WAS CASING RIPPED OR PERFORATED? 

CIRCLE~MSD / MGP 

SITE LOCATION MAP 

LOG OF SEALING MATERIAL 


MATERIAL 

C~..4/~"'~
'jtD-Jr 

cJ~ .cll{ 

VOLUME OF MATERIAL USED 

3 <:>.7., <N 1/1. ('''''''<4(''~ tTl!: ­

Pursuant to § 10.624 of tbe State Govt. Article of me 
Maryland Code, personal info requested on this fonn 
is used in processing this fonn pursuant to COMAR 
26.04.04. f ailure to provide the info may result in 
th is fo nn not being processed. You have the right to 
inspect, amend, or correct Ihis form. T6e Maryland 
Department of the Environment is sUbftct to the 
Maryland Public lnfonnation Act. This form may be 
made available on the Internet via MOE's website and 
is subject to inspection or copyillg. in whole or in part, 
by the public and other governmental agencies, if not 
protected by rederal or State Law. 

FEET 

FROM 

D 

S-S' 

TO 

$"'S­

..3se> 

http:26.04.04


••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

• 
MARYLAND DEPARTME.lIIT OF THE ENVIRONMENT. WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION 

1800 Washington Blvd.. Dallimore, Marytand 2 1230 (410) 537-3184 

WATER WELL ABANDONMENT-SEALING REPORT FORM 

SUBMIT COPIES OF COMPLETEP FORM TO:
* COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL AGENCY (contact MOE., WMA if address needed) 	 O\<.
* WELL OWNER 
* MDE., WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINlSTRATION, WELL PROGRAM 

DATE WELL ABANDONED, _-,M::..::. ___ _ -:- (month/day/yo",) ,-,,-<> v,_·--'~1..'_'-,7 

* PERMIT NUMBER OF ABANDONED WELL (if any) 

* PERMIT NUMBER OF REPLACEMENT WELL: 

• 	 PERSON ABANDONING WELL, {11,4-4-~~ 
-. W ~' lll' /I 

• OWNER 'S NAME' __ ~.... =:.:""""==_____ "'1-L:..:=--"Hr>
• WELL LOCATION, ,I, ,., 

COUNTY: ~6o;'r~ 

TAX MAP e=~ BLOCK 3 PARCEL e> I H 
SUBDIVISION, ~

SECTION, LOT: 41 -0 <- ....... 

NEAREST~TO~WN~~~C;:;~:=< c:i¥-;~~~~~~
' 7 ~
STREET ADDRESS, 1 z.C;; S>s -r/'·"d ....e;;;~ ....· 
LATITUDE 3 	 ~9 . :t '1 .s L± '] 
LONGITUDE 7 _!.p. S~ '2 1 ? !t> 

• 
 TYPE.QF WELL BEING ABANDONED: 

_ V_fDRlLLED _ _ JETTED 


BORED HAND DUG' 

__OTHER (spocify) _ _ _ _ 


* USE CODE: 
_ _ DOMESTIC __MUNICIPALfPUBLIC 
__IRRIGATION __INDUSTRIAL 
_	 _ TEST/OBSERVATION _ _ GEOTHERMAL 

• TYP~F CASING, 
__STEEL _ _ PLASTTC 
_ CONCRETE_ __OTHER (specify) 

SIZE OF CASING , U INCHES IN DIAMETER 

DEPTH OF WELL, .- I ~ 8i'oEET DEEP 

WASANY CAS ING REMOVED? I __NO~S 

Ir yes, length removed. in feet _-=_ 

WAS CASING RLPPED OR PERFORATED? _ 

SIGNATURE·MASTER WELL DRILLER OR SUPERVIS 

_ 

COUN'fY 

,.v'.s> r~ 


/7 

WELL DRILLER'S LICENSE Nl!b!!!§R' sr¥ 
. CIRCLEI:MWfMSDIMG D 

SITE LOCATION MAP 

LOG OF SEALING MATERIAL 


FEET 
MATERIAL 

FROM TO 

-

VOLUME OF MATERIAL USED 

Pursuant to § JO·624 of the State GOVi. An icle orthe 
Maryland Code. personal info requested on this fonn 
is used in processing this form pursuant to COMAR 
26.04.04. f ailure to provide the info may resul t in 
this fonn not being processed. You have the right to 
inspect, amend, or correct this form. The Maryland 
Department oflhe Environment is subject to the 
Maryland Public Infonnation Act Tbis fonn may be 
made available on the Internet via MOE's website and 
is subject to inspection or copying, io whole or in part, 
by the publ ic and other governmental agencies. if not 
protected by federal Of State Law. 

30 If ~ MSD f MGS 
CIRCLE ONF- DATE 

http:26.04.04


Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Blvd, ColvmOill, MD 21045 
Maire 410·313<:640 ! Fax: 4jO·313·2648 

TDD41(U13·2323I Toll Free: 1-866--313-6300 
W"'"\N .hche~lth.()rg 

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 
~~------- .-.--.---- -_ .. _­

September 1S, 2017 

Howeow-uer 
12685 TriadeJphiARo,d 
Ellicott City, 1ID 21042 

RF,: 	 Reptacement Well Sampling 

12685 Triadelphia Road 

#HO·17··0169 


Dear Homco"W'UCI, 

According to our records, your repLlcer:1cnt well has been connected to me dwelling. 
We request that you coctact the Community Hygtene Program at (410) 313-1773 ~o sched'Jle 
initi2l water sampling for the above rdercnced rephcement well, as rC(lulred by the Maryland 
Well ConstmcriO::l Regulation (COMAX 26-04.(4), 111is sampling includes testing for: 
b:aCtenll, nitrates, ~urbidity, and sand, TheJ:e is currently no charge for the sampling and it i; 
to your bencEt to haye it tested. 

Sampliog of me new well should be collected from the p.rirrnlry indoor drinking tap, 
bu( if suitable scheduling is not possible, me sample may be taken from an outside tap to 
complete YO\lf ssmplirtg obligacion. Howcyer, the. potenruu for w1successful sample result., 
increases when sl'lmples are collected £I'OID taps exposed to me outside envtroru:ccnt If 
sampling has altaid)' been performed by ao outside lab. please help us by forw-...rding ;be 
results of the -samples to Out office. 

The old weU on the property must be sealed by a well driller lice used jn M:arfl.and. 
Documentarian should be submitted to the Health Department once this rask is complcred, 

Sincerciy, 

Sarah Collins, LE.H S. 
Howard County Health Department 

S.h(\lli!1.1@llQ:~:ardm\l.D.Il}l~fJ.g')y 
41O~313~6287 

CC,' Community Hygiene Program 
File 

mailto:S.h(\lli!1.1@llQ:~:ardm\l.D.Il}l~fJ.g')y
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Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930Slanfcrd 8fvd, Columbia, MD ?104S 
Main: 41-O<n3-264{1 J Fax; 410·313 -2643 


TDD 410-313-23231 Tol! free 1-866:'113-5300 

wwwJiCheal!h,org 

Maura.l. Rossm.an, M,O" Health Officer 
------------------- '---'-­

September 19, 2017 

Homeowner 
12685 Triadelphia Road 
Ellicott City, MD 21042 

Dear Homeovvner, 

The Health Department received results from the testing for sDdium, 
cWo:ride, and totat dissoLved solids (TDS) from your welt water. 

Elevated sodium levels in drinking water could affect individuals on low~salt 
diets, The action level for sodium is 20 milligrams per Hter (mgjL); sodium from 
your well measured 83 mgjL. If anyone in your household in on a lmNwsalt dietl 

you may want to discuss these results \\<ith your physician, 

Chloride and IDS are both conSidered secondary contaminants, meanjng 
high concentrations can affect taste, color) odor, or corrosive properties of water but 
present no risk to health. The secondary ma>drnum contaminant levei for chloride is 
250 mgjL; chloride from you well measured US rngjL The secondary maximum 
contaminant level for TDS;5 500 mg/L; TDS from yourweU measured 648 mg/L 

fn addition, a sample was collected to volatile organic compounds (VOCs) to 
check for contaminants ofgasoline, No VOCs were detected in the water sample. 

Given the eleva"ed leveis of sodium and TDS you may want to consult a 
plumber and/or water treatment company to discuss options. Please be aware that 
any backwash generated from a treatment system must be disposed of in a 
subsurface disposai system, Prior to installing a system that generates backv!ash, 
please contact the Health Department to ensure that all regulatory requirements are 
JT!et. 

Please contact me at the number or ema.jl belov.' vvith any questions 
regarding the results of water sampling, 

Sincerely, 

:;~ ~. 
Sarah Collins, L.E.H.S. 

Howard County Health Department 
Well & Septic Program 

SCol1til2@J)owardCOlJDt"!j1d gov 
410,313,6287 
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Howard County Health Dept Division orEnvlronmental Sc:katet 
~u Of Envnonmentai Health [NORGANTCS ANALYrlCAL LABORATORY 

8930 Stanford Blvd 1770 Ashland Avenue 
OoItInlbta, MD21~ Baltimore. Maryland 21205 
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State of Maryland 
Depa~ntofHeanh 

Laboratories Administration 
Dlvisioo of EnVh'oomenlai Sciences 


INORGANICS ANALYTICAL LABORATORY 

1770 Ashland Avenue. Balti'nare. Maryland 21 205 


Robert Myers, Ph.D., Director 

Certificate of Analysis
HOWARD CO ENVIRONMENTAL HL TH 
8930 STANFORD BLVD 
COLUMBIA. MD 21045 

Lab Project NoE18000859 Date Coli . 08/28/2017 Date Received 08/29/2017 Submitted By:Collins 

Field ID: HO-17-0169 
Lab No.: E18000859001 

Anal~e Method Result Units Date Analvzed 

Chloride SM4500-CI E 248 mg/L 09/0112017 

Total Dissolved Solids SM 2540C 648 mg/L 08/29/2017 

Comments: 

I Approved by: a d.C· Approval date: 09/0512017 ~ 
1'he following methods are il>CluOOd on 00)f A2LA $Q:)pe ofP4X:feditabOn: EPAl50.1. EPA 353.2. EPA 37!1.2. SM4!100F C. SM 45OO·CN G & QCM-CN. OCM-CN. 

This document contains confidential health information that is privileged . confidential and exempt lrom disclosure under law. II you have received this 
infonnation in $ 10(, please call (410) 767-6190 and arlange fO/leturn or destructiO(l. 

Fax: (443) 681 - 4507 S :\EnviroFinal-lnorganicsA.rpt Telephone: (443) 681 - 3855 
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Send Report To: Be-vt tJlx_",' State of MarylaDd 1IIII IIillll~III!I IIIIIIIIJlIII:IIID 11111I1I1 
DHMH· LabofaIoric:I, ~ E18000868001
Division of EDviromnental C'bemistry Received 0812912017I TRACE METALS LABORATORY Melals HO-17-0169 • Howard County Health Dept Ino Ashland AYemIC 

Butea!! of EnvrjooOl8mal Health Bahimore. Maryland 21205 
8930 Stanford Blvd 

Columbia, MD 21046 LABORATORY ANALYSIS REQUEST 

Please Print

\ 
Sample ID No: \-lo - \1- 0[6'51te Name: _ ________ _ Counly: l-Iowp.;r.\ 


Sample Source: l'lbeS Tn...K-lvVoIA. fl.! . Ell ,<.oW "-'-i5
CoHeetor: _~S ' Co=""i\1",f,---_ 
Street Town or City 0'1 N~ 

Date CoUected: -.lL/--1l!J20..J:l Time CoUected: l\ a.m. _ __ p.m. Pbooe #: 41.- 3\3 ' (;Z87 

Sample Preserved By: 0 Field 0 ESRL o WMRL o Central Lab 
,.., Preservative Used:G1iNO) ________JmL!Jk pH: ________ 

Sample Type: Q1mnking Water 0 Landfill o,source (Raw Water) o Liquid 
o Community 0 Stream 0 Distribution (Treated) o Solid

Data Calegqry o ~on-Community 0 Sediment 0 Other _ _ ___
Code 00 

CVPrivate 

~lfY Program: B"SDWA o NPDES 0 CW A 0 RCRA 0 Consumer Producls 0 Other ___ 

Type o,{.mPle Preparation: o Total Metals 0 Tolal Metals TCLP 0 Dissolved Metals 
(field preparation required) 

Remarks:~ge~f~10~~~~~~w~~~I~\~ ~~~~lr~~cp~I~\e ~~~'dAL-~\ ~~~'h~'~~~~I~~~d~~~< t--- ~~~ ~' Q~ ~~_____ 

.,-' Element Results (ppm) .,-' Element Results (ppm) 
Antimony (Sb) Copper (Cu) 
Arsenic (As) Lead (Pb) 
Barium (Ba) Silver(A.) 
Beryllium (Be) Zinc (Zn) 
Cadmium (Cd) Aluminum (AI) 
Chromium (Cr) Iron (Fe) 
Mercury (Hg) , Manganese (Mn) 
Nickel (Ni) 
Selenium (Se) 

Calcium (Ca) 
Magnesium (Mg) 

" Sodium (Na) 1,, \-\ Potassium (Kl 
Thallium (TI) Uranium (U) 

j Vanadium (V) 

L~b Supervisor: __________ Date Reported: _1_ _ 1___ 

• Phone: (443 ) 681 -3857 -Fax: (443) 681 -4507 
DHMH 4432(05115) ) 

SUB MITIER'S COpy 
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State of Maryland 

, . Department of Health 
Laboratories Administration 

Division 01 Environmenta l Sciences 

TRACE METALS LABORATORY 
1nOAshiandAvenue, Baltimore, Maryland 21205 

Robert Myers, Ph,D .. Director 

Certificate of Analysis 

HOWARD CO ENVIRONMENTAL HLTH 

8930 STANFORD BLVD 

COLUMBIA, MD 21045 


Lab Project No: E18000868 Date Coil.: 08128/2017 Date Received:08/29/2017 Submitted By: Collins 

Field ID: HO-17-0169 
Lab No.: E18000868001 

Method Element Result Units Date Analvzed 

EPA 200.7 Sodium 83.10 ppm 09107/2017 

Comments: 

Approved by: Approval date: 09/0812017 

""""The following methods are W"IcIlJded 10 our A2LA Scope of AccreditatIOn: EPA 200.7, EPA 200.8. EPA 245.1 . 

This document contains confidential health information that is privileged, confidential aoo exempt from disclosure under law. If you have received this 
information in error, please cal (410) 767·6944 and arrange for retum 0( destruction . 

Telephone: (443) 681 ·3853 Fax: (443) 681-4507 S:\EnviroFPr"!aI-Metals. rpl 



State of MarylaAd 

laboratories AOministration 


Division of Environmental Sciences 

ORGANICS ANALYTICAL LABORATORY 
1770 Ashland. Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland 21205 

Robert Myers. Ph .D .. Director 

Certificate of Analysis 
HOWARD CO ENVIRONMENTAL HLTH 
8930 STANFORD BLVD 
COLUMBIA, MD 21045 

Method: EPA 524.2 VOCs and THMsLab, No: E18000861 001 

Date Received: 08/29/2017 Date Collected: 08/2812017 
Field ID: H0170169·l/2 Submitted By: S. Collins D~te Analyzed: 09/06/2017 

QQntamlnant Rl MCl Result Rl MCl BnY1! 
0.5 NO 

1,1,I ·Tlichloroethane 0.5 200 NO 4-Chlorololuene 0.5 NO 
1,1,2·Trichloroethane 0.5 5 NO Bromobenzene 0. 5 NO 
1.1-Oichloroethane 0.5 7 NO Bromochloromethane 0.5 NO 
1 ,2,4-Trithlorobenzene 0.5 70 NO Brornomethane 0.5 NO 
1.2-DithlorObenzene 0.5 600 NO Chloroethane 0.5 NO 
1.2-0ichloroethane 0.5 5 NO Chloromethane 0' NO 
1,2·Dichloropropane 0.5 5 NO cis-l ,3-Oichlarop.ropene 0.5 NO 
1,4·0ichlorobei\2:ene 0.5 75 NO Dbromomethane 0.5 ND 
Benzene 0.5 5 NO Dichlorodiflvoromethane 0.5 NO 
Carbon Tetrachloride 0.5 5 NO Ethyl.tert-Butyl Ether (ETBE) 0.5 NO 
Chlorobenzene 0 5 100 NO HexachlotObutadiene 0.5 NO 
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene 0.5 70 NO Isopropylbenzene 0.5 NO 
Ethylbenzene 0.5 700 NO Meihyl-tert·Butyi Ether (MTSE) 0.5 ND 
m+p·Xy\ene 1.0 NO Naphthalene 0.5 NO 
Methylene Chloride 0.5 5 NO 

REGULATED 

n·Butyibenzene ' 0.5 NO 
n.Propy1benzene 0.5 NO 

Styrene 0.5 100 NO p-lsopropyt\oluene 0.5 NO 
Tetrachloroathene 0.5 5 NO sec-Bvtylbenzene 0.5 NO 
Toluene 05 1000 NO tert-Amyl Methyl Ether (TAME) 0.5 NO 
Total Xylenes 1.5 10000 NO tert-Butylbenzene 0.5 NO 
tranS-1,2-Dichloroethene 0.5 100 NO trans-l ,3-Dichlaropropene 05 NO 
TriGhlaroethene 0.5 5 NO Trichlorotluoromethane 0 5 NO 

o-Xylene 0.5 NO 

Vinyl Chloride 0.5 2 NO 
TRIHAlOMETHANES 
Bromodichloromethane 0.5 NO 
8fomoform 0.5 NO 
Chloroform 0.5 NO 
Dibromochloromethane 0.5 NO 
TOTAL THMs 80 0.00 
UNREGULATED 
1,1.1,2-Tetrachloroethane 0 5 NO 
1, i .2,2-Tetracl1lOlOQthane 0.5 NO 
1.1·Dichloroethane 0.5 NO 
1,l.()jchloropropene 0.5 NO 
1,2,3· Trichlorobenzene 0.' NO 
1.2.3-Trichloropropane 0.5 NO 
1.2,4-Trimethy1benzene 0.5 NO 
1.2-Dibromo-3-Chloropropane 0.5 NO 
1,2-Oibfomoethane 05 NO 
t ,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 0.5 NO 
1.3·Dichlorobenzene 0.5 NO 
1,3-Dichloropropane 0.5 NO 
2,2-Dichloropropane 0.5 NO 

Comments: 

Approved by: Approva\ date: 

$~~ ~- 09/0812017 

"All results are in parts per billion ppb): NO = less than the detection level; na = not applIcable; e:: estimate 
This document contains conrtdential health information that is privileged, confidentiat and exempt from disclosure under law. " you have received this 
information In error. please ca~ (41 0) 767-6648 and arrange fut return or destruction. 

Telephone: (443) 68 1 -3853 Fax: (443) 68 1·4507 
S:\EnviroFinal-Organics.rpt 



State of Maryland 

Laooralones Aomlnistralion 


Oivision of Envit'onmental Sciences 


ORGANICS ANALYTICAL LABORATORY 
1770 Ashland Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland 21205 

Robert Myers. Ph.D .. Director 

Certificate of Analysis 
HOWARD CO ENVIRONMENTAL HLTH 
8930 STANFORD BLVD 
COLUMBIA, MD 21045 

Method: EPA 524.2 VaGs and THMs 
Lab. No: E18000861002 

Date Received: 08/29/ 2017 Date Collected: 08/28/2017 
Field 10: H0170169F·l/2 Submitted By: S. Collins Date Analyzed: 09/06/ 2017 

Rl MCl Result 	 Contaminant Rl MCl Result 
2·Chlorotoluene o.s ND 

1,1,1·Trichloroethane o.s 200 ND 4-Chlorotoluene O.S NO 
, ,1 ,2·Trichloroethane O.S S ND Bromobenzene O.S NO 

1.1·DichIOfoelhe\'le 0.5 7 NO Bromochloromethane O.S NO 
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene O.S 70 NO Bromomethane O.S NO 
l ,2-Dichlorobenzene 0.5 SOO NO ChloroethSine O.S NO 
1,2-0ichlOfoelhane O.S 5 ND Chloromethane 0.5 ND 
1,2·Dichloropropane O.S S NO cis-l ,3-0ichloropropene 0.5 ND 

1 A-Dichlorobenzene as 75 ND Dibromomethane 0.5 ND 
Benzene 0.5 5 NO DichlorodifluoromethaM 0.5 ND 
Carbon Tetrachloride O.S 5 NO Ethyl-teft·Butyl Ether (ETBE) 0.5 ND 

Chlorobenzene O.S 100 ND Hexachlorobuta(jieoe 0.5 NO 
cis-1 ,2-DichlQ(oethene O.S 70 ND l$Opropylbenzene 0.5 NO 
Elhyl.lenzene 0.5 700 NO Methyl·lel1.-8utyl Ether (MTBE) 05 NO 

m+p-Xylene 1.0 ND Naphlhalene O.S ND 

Methylene ChlOride O.S 5 ND n·Butylbenzene as ND 

o-Xylene 0.5 ND n-Propylbenzene 0.5 ND 
Styrene O.S 100 ND 0 .5 p-Isopropyltoluene 	 ND 

Tetrachloroethene O.S S ND see-&Jlylbenzene 0.5 NO 
Toluene as 1000 NO tert-Amyl Methyl Ether (TAME) 0.5 ND 

Total Xylenes 1.5 10000 ND tert.Butylbenzene O.S ND 
trans-1 ,2-Dichloroethene O.S 100 ND Ifans-l ,3-Dichloropropene 0.5 NO 
Trichloroethene 0.5 5 ND T richloroflu()(omethane 0.5 	 ND 
Vinyl Chloride 0.5 2 ND 

TRIHAlOMETHANES 
Bromodichloromelhane 0.5 ND 
Bromoform 0.5 NO 
Chloroform 0.5 NO 
o i b rCll"l'lOC1lI()(om ethane 0.5 	 ND 
TOTAL THMs so 0.00 

UNREGULATED 
',1 ,' ,2-Telrachloroothane 0.' NO 
1.1.2.2-Tetrachloroethane O.S ND 
1,1-Oichloroethane 0.5 NO 
1,1·DichlofOpropene 0.5 ND 
1,2.3·Trichlorobenzene 0.5 ND 
1,2,3-Trichloropropane 0.5 ND 
1,2,4-Trlmethylbenzene O.S ND 
1.2-Dibromo-3-Chl()(opropane O.S ND 
, ,2-Oibromoethane 0.5 NO 
1,3,5-Trimelhylbenzene 0.5 ND 
1.3-DichlQ(obenzene 0.5 NO 
1,3·0ichloropropane 0.5 ND 
2,2·Dichloropropane 0.5 ND 

Comments: 

Approved by: Approval date: 

.z~J''--. ~ 

M..- .......... ....., 
09/08/2017' 

*Alt results are In parts per biJlJon ppb); NO = Less than the detection level: na = not applicable; e. &slimate 

This doCument contains coolidential health information that is privileged, coofldential and exempt from disclosure ul'lder law. II yoo have received this 
information in QITOr, please call (410) 767-6648 and arrange f()( return or deslruction. 

Telephone: (443) 681 -3853 Fax: (443) 6814507 
S:\EnviroFina1-Organics.rpt 



State of Maryland 

laboratories Administration 


Division of Environmantal Sctences 


ORGANICS ANALYTICAL LABORATORY 

1770 Ashland Avenue, BaRimore. Maryland 21205 


Robert Myers. Ph, D., Director 


Certificate of Analysis 
HOWARD CO ENVIRONMENTAL HlTH 
8930 STANFORD BLVD 
COLUMBIA, MD 21 045 

Method: EPA 524.2 vees and THMs
Lab. No: E18000BB1003 

Date Received: 08/29/2017 Date Collected: 08/28/2017 
Field 10: H0170169T SUbmitted By: S, Collins D~te Analyzed: 09/06/ 2017 

RL Mel R~~Ult 
0.5 


1,1, I-Trichloroethane 0.5 200 NO 
 4-Chlorotoluene 0.5 NO 
Bromobenzene 0.5 NO 

1 ,1-Oichloroetl'lene 0.5 7 NO BfomGChloromethane 0.5 NO 
1,1,2-Trichloroethane 0.5 5 NO 

1,2.4-Trichlorobenzene 0.5 70 NO Bromomethal'lEl 0.5 NO 
1,2-0ichklrobenzene 0.5 600 NO Chloroethane 0.5 NO 
1.2-Dichloroethane 0.5 5 NO Chloromethane 05 NO 
1,2-Dichloropropane 0.5 5 NO cis-l,3·0ichloropropene 0.5 NO 
l,4-Dichlorobenzene 05 75 NO Dib(Qmomethane 0.5 NO 
Benzene 05 5 NO Oithlorodiflvoromethane 0.' NO 
C8fbon Tetrachloride 0.5 5 NO Ethyl-tert-Butyl Ether (ETBE) 0.5 NO 
Chlorobenzene 0.5 100 NO HexachlorooutaOiene 0.5 NO 
cis-l ,2-Dichloroelhene 0.5 70 NO Isopropyfbenzene 0.5 NO 
Ethylbenzene 0.5 700 NO Me!hyl-tert-Butyl Ether (MTBE) 0.5 NO 
m+p-Xylene 1.0 NO Naphthalene 0.5 NO ,W.ethyleoe Chloride 0.' NO n-8vty1benzene 0.5 NO 
o-Xytene 0.5 NO n-Propylbenzene 0.5 NO 
Styrene 0.5 100 NO p-lsop.opyltolUene 0.5 NO 
Tetrachloroethene 05 , NO sec.Butylbenzene 0.5 NO 
Toluene 0.5 1000 NO tert-Amyl Methyl Ether (TAME) 0.' NO 
Total Xylefles 1.5 10000 NO tert-Butylbenzene 0.5 NO 
trans-1 ,2-0ichloroethene 0.5 100 NO trans-l ,l-Oichloropropene 0.5 NO 
Trichloroethene 05 5 NO Trichlorofluoromethane 0.5 NO 
Vinyl Chloride 0.5 2 NO 
TRIHAlOMETHANES 
&omodichloromethane 0.5 NO Comments: 
Bromoform 05 NO 
Chlorofonn 0.5 NO 

Approved by: Approval date: Dibromochloromethane 0.5 NO 
TOTAL THMs 80 0.00 

UNREGULATED 09108/2017
1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane 0.5 NO 
1,1 ,2,2-Tetrachloroethane 0.5 NO 
l ,1-0ichloroethane 0.5 NO 
1,1-Dichloropropene 0.5 NO 
1.2,3-Tnchlorobenzene 0.5 NO 
1.2,3-Trichloropropane 0.5 NO 
1.2,4-Trimethylbenzene 0.5 NO 
1.2-Oibromo-3-Chloropt'opane 0.5 NO 
1,2-0ibromoethane 0.5 NO 
1,3.5-Trimethylbenzene 0.5 NO 
1,3-0ichlorobenzene 0.5 NO 
1.3-0ichloropropane 0.5 NO 
2,2-D;chloropropane 0.5 NO 

-All results are In parts per bllilon ppb); NO = Less than the detection level: na = not applicable; e "'estimate 
This cIocumenl contains oonfldential health information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under law. If you have received this 
InfOOTlation in error, please caR (410) 767-6646 ancl arrange for return or destruction. 

Telephone: (443) 6a1 · 3853 Fax: (443) 681-4507 

S:\EnviroFinal-Organics.rpt 
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Send Report to: Se-ort \-!IX'lV\ State of Maryland Temperature Blank: 
OHMH • Laboratories AW;nio.istnition 

'c 

Division ofEnvirollnl~lItal Ch~lllistry 

Howard County H8alth Oept ORGANICS ANALYTICAL LABORATORY 
St,/F"I,I Qt ERlfRQ4:Imwmal Health 1110 Asnland Avenue 


BAlTIMORE, MARYLAND 21205
8930 Stanford Blvd 

Columbia, MD 21046 


Pleo$ll writ" lellibly 1 
~11D1~- I 

BottJeNo.: t1vllolb'l-l Plant/Site Name: ____________ County' l-luw...-.\ 

Locotio", _14_0_'-'.1..c1_ v,--\b_1'-_____ Sample Source: 11(,6'> ,(" "t4lph'" 1'-<1. (I hc.i't [,'::) 
SlJeet 	 Tawn Of City 

_·~__'_'_ ~ ~ 	 410 JI~-("e1CoU~rorroD' _' (oI"_'___ _____________ _ 	 -Pbone No.: -'= -=-:'::"-==-=-'-__ 

1011131 I I I I I I II I I I I I OJ_No. PWSlO 

s.oField n.ta: pH 	 fr.. CI, _--'0=--___ Total CI'.__-'O"-___ _ 

Sample Type: d'prinking water D Landfill dSow-ce (water) 	 DOil 
" 

c{Private o Stream 0 Distribution (treated) D Solid ____ _ 

o Other ______o Community o Soil/Sediment 0 Water Treatment Plant POE 
o Non-Community 

SpecIfy Program, 	 ElSDWA DNPDES D RCRA DCWA DCERCLA o Consumer Products 

DOther 

Test Requested Field & Trip Blank Preservative Used Comment 

D EPA Method 504.1 (EDBlDBCP) o Field Blank o Sodium thiosulfate 

D EPA Method 508 [Aroclors (SCAN o Field Blank o Sodium thiosulfate 
only) & ToxapheneJ 

D EPA Method 515.3 (Herbicides) o Field Blank o Sodium thiosulfate 

D EPA Method 515.4 (Herbicides) o Field Blank o Sodium sulfite 

D EPA Method 525.2 (Pesticides) o Field Blank D Hel (6N) 
o Sodium sulfite 

D EPA Method 531.2 (Carbamates) o Field Blank o Potassium Citrate monobasic 
o Sodium thiosulfate 

D EPA Method 552.2 (Halo acetic acids) o Field Blank o Ammonium chloride c 

D EPA Method 8270 (Semi-Volatiles) o Field Blank o Sodium thiosulfate 
D Pesticides D Aroclors 

tJ EVA Method 524.2 (Volatiles) ~Ield Blank tr 1:1 HCL If'S-1 flo 11 0 I G.,.' , 
El VOCS D ntMs Trip Blank o 1:1 HCL + Ascorbic acid ""'). l1PnVl6~f" · '). 

o Sodium thiosulfate 1"rlp t.n>I'1OI/;,)T 

D EPA MethOd 8260 (VOCs) o Field Blank 01 :1 HCL 
o 1:1 HCL + Ascort>ic acid .. - . 

I I Rlll illl lll"I I ~llg 1~\l lll ll\Ililll 1 !1~l l llDl ll l ll lm l lnl lil ijj l m lli ~I~ IIWillAIlilil lOllll1i ~111 111 1~1 11 11I 
E18000861001 E18000861002 E18000861003 
ReceIVec!: 081291201 7 EPA 524 2 Reeeived. 08129120 17 EPA524.2 Received. 0Bn9f2017 EPA 524 2 

Trace OrganiCS H0 170169- 112 Trace Organics H01 10 169F·ll Trace organics H01 701 69T 

= 

• . . . . 
- - , , < -. , . ,, ., 

Remano: __________________________________________________________________________ 


Lab Supervisor: Date Reported: __,__,__ 


oPhone, (443) 681-3857 oFax: (443) 681-4507 

SuBMITTER'S COpy 

DHMH98 (05115) 


